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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

American Property Casualty Insurance PAC 
8700 W Bryn Mawr Ave 
Chicago, IL 60631

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Chicago, Illinois

10/04/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

Delta Dental of Virginia 
4818 Starkey Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Roanoke,  VA

10/08/2025 $500.00 $1,250.00

Home Builders Association of Virginia 
1051 E. Cary St 
Suite 1400 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $2,000.00 $4,000.00

Massoud, John  
P. O. Box 367 
Strasburg, VA 22657

1.M & M Taxi 
2.Taxi Business 
3.Winchester, VA

10/15/2025 $250.00 $500.00

Mountain Valley Pipeline 
P. O. Box 299 
Canonsburg, PA 15317

1. 
2.Energy Transport 
3.Canonsburg,  PA

10/02/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Opportunity Financial 
130 E Randolph St 
Suite 3300 
Chicago, IL 60601

1. 
2.Financial Services 
3.Chicago, IL

10/17/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

PMI US Corporate Services 
2350 Kerner Blvd, Suite 250 
San Rafael, CA 94901

1. 
2.Manufacturing - Tobacco Products 
3.Richmond, VA

10/20/2025 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

RAI Services Company 
401 N Main St 
Winston Salem, NC 27101

1. 
2.Tobacco 
3.Winston Salem,  NC

10/02/2025 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Realtors PAC of Virginia 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen,  VA

10/12/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Republican Party - Salem 
P. O. Box 2233 
Salem, VA 24153

1. 
2.Political PAC 
3.Salem, VA

10/11/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Rivers Portsmouth Gaming 
3630 Victory Blvd 
Portsmouth, VA 23701

1. 
2.Casino 
3.Portsmouth,  VA

10/21/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Roanoke Valley Republican Women 
P.O.Box 14154 
Roanoke, VA 24038

1. 
2.Political Organization 
3.Roanoke,  VA

10/15/2025 $300.00 $300.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Saunders, John  
104 Eagle Drive 
Salem, VA 24153

1.City of Salem 
2.City Council 
3.Salem, VA

10/22/2025 $125.00 $325.00

United Health Group 
3078 Monterey Ave 
Annapolis, MD 21401

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Annapolis, MD

10/15/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

USAA 
P. O. Box 34330 
San Antonio, TX 78265

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.San Antonio, TX

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Association of Mutual Insurance 
P. O. Box 6927 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2025 $500.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Food Industry Association 
P. O. Box 1030 
Raleigh, NC 27602

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Raleigh,  NC

10/20/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Virginia Natural Gas PAC 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beac, VA 23452

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Virginia Beach

10/04/2025 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Optometric Association 
4461 Cox Rd 
Suite 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.PAC 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/08/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Watson, Elizabeth  
1904 Westover Ave SW 
Roanoke, VA 24015

1.Elizabeth Watson 
2.retired 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/20/2025 $50.00 $150.00

Wray, Michael  
5650 Yellow Mountain Rd 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Roanoke County Schools 
2.Elected Official 
3.Roanoke,  VA

10/08/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Zeleznik, James  
5398 Luwana Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1.MDA 
2.Field Service 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/12/2025 $100.00 $200.00

Total This Period $14,325.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. PAC 
3. Richmond,  VA 
4. Mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/22/2025 $7,773.00 $33,314.00

Total This Period $7,773.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Homewood Suites 
700 E. Main St 
Suite B 
Richmond, VA 23219

Hotel - Campaigning Joseph 
McNamara 10/01/2025 $145.35

Red Maverick Media 
8501 Mayland Drive 
Suite 105 
Henrico, VA 23294

Digital Media Joseph 
McNamara 10/02/2025 $6,750.00

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Fee Joseph 
McNamara 10/03/2025 $1.97

Homewood Suites 
700 E. Main St 
Suite B 
Richmond, VA 23219

Hotel - Campaigning Joseph 
McNamara 10/06/2025 $145.35

Arc3 Gases 
P. o. Box 896866 
Charlotte, NC 28289

Campaigning Supplies Joseph 
McNamara 10/07/2025 $7.94

Red Maverick Media 
8501 Mayland Drive 
Suite 105 
Henrico, VA 23294

Campaigning - Media Buy Joseph 
McNamara 10/08/2025 $12,450.00

USPS 
4069 Postal Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Stamps Joseph 
McNamara 10/10/2025 $156.00

Friends of Amanda Batten 
P. O. Box 194 
Norge, VA 23127

Candidate Donation Joseph 
McNamara 10/13/2025 $5,000.00

Friends of David Owen 
P. O. Box 71596 
Rchmond, VA 23255

Candidate Donation Joseph 
McNamara 10/13/2025 $5,000.00

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Fees Joseph 
McNamara 10/15/2025 $13.79

Red Maverick Media 
8501 Mayland Drive 
Suite 105 
Henrico, VA 23294

Campaigning - Media Buy Joseph 
McNamara 10/16/2025 $12,000.00

Republican Party of Virginia 
115 East Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

Political Party Donation Joseph 
McNamara 10/16/2025 $9,000.00

ARW Strategies 
P. O. Box 911 
Wilmette, IL 60091

Campaign Consulting Joseph 
McNamara 10/17/2025 $11,000.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Friends of Amanda Batten 
P. O. Box 194 
Norge, VA 23127

Candidate Donation Joseph 
McNamara 10/20/2025 $15,000.00

Friends of David Owen 
P. O. Box 71596 
Rchmond, VA 23255

Candidate Donation Joseph 
McNamara 10/20/2025 $15,000.00

Skyline National Bank 
Postal Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

Bank Fee Joseph 
McNamara 10/20/2025 $30.00

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Fee Joseph 
McNamara 10/20/2025 $1.97

Bobby May Advertising 
15054 Hurley Rd 
Hurley, VA 24620

Campaign Signs Joseph 
McNamara 10/22/2025 $1,776.85

Cornett for Delegate 
3135 Grayson Parkway 
Independence, VA 24348

Candidate Donation Joseph 
McNamara 10/22/2025 $1,500.00

Winred.com 
P. O. Box 9891 
Arlington, VA 22219

Fundraising Fees Joseph 
McNamara 10/22/2025 $4.93

Total This Period $94,984.15
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 22 $14,325.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $7,773.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 2 $100.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 25 $22,198.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $7,773.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $94,984.15

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $102,757.15

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $183,316.74

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $22,198.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $22,198.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $205,514.74

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$102,757.15

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $102,757.15

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $102,757.59

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $136,745.89

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $256,623.80

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $22,198.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $278,821.80

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $415,567.69

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $210,052.95

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$102,757.15

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $312,810.10

29. Ending Balance $102,757.59
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